

**NEWS RELEASE** February 1, 2022

Media Contact: Ashley Cruz Director of HR & Marketing 845-602-4242 marketing@palisadesfcu.org

## **Palisades Credit Union Appoints Interim CEO**

(Pearl River, NY) – Palisades Credit Union announces that Tony Molina has stepped down as President and CEO of Palisades Credit Union to pursue a different venture. Anthony Kurdziel has been appointed Interim President and CEO, effective immediately.

Interim President and CEO Anthony Kurdziel has served as Palisades Credit Union's Chief Operations Officer since 2012 and brings over 25 years of experience in financial leadership. Mr. Kurdziel has an extensive understanding of Palisades Credit Union and will continue to deliver the products and services necessary to meet the needs of our members.

## About Palisades Credit Union

Palisades Credit Union is a not-for-profit, member-owned financial institution founded in 1941 with a vision of building valued relationships through a lifetime of financial solutions. With over \$200 million in assets, Palisades operates three branches in Nanuet, New City, and Orangeburg, NY, to serve its more than 14,000 members. The credit union's focus is on members and the local community, allowing it to tailor financial products and services to the needs of Rockland County, New York; Bergen County, New Jersey; and select groups in New York City.